University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/82 O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 01-December-2022

NOTIFICATION
(Interview for admission to Ph.D. - Physics)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Nov, 2022, the following candidates are called
for interview for admission to Ph.D. - Physics

The interview will be held tentatively between 8" — 12" December, 2022. The detailed schedule
of interview and mode of conduct of the interview will be communicated by the concerned
School/Department Office. Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of
the weightages for different parameters as published in the prospectus.

Candidates may check their emails as provided in the UoH Application for information and
schedule of Interviews. List of candidates shortlisted for admission based on their combined
performance in the Written test and interview will be published on the website on 27" December
2022.

For any queries regarding the interviews you may contact [deansp@uohyd.ac.in]. If a candidate
is unable to join the interview for a valid reason, s/he may inform the Head/Dean of the Academic
Unit at deansp@uohyd.ac.in, in advance. The academic unit will consider rescheduling the
interview within the dates announced for the interview.

A. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on their performance in the Entrance
Examination: -

SNO HTNO NAME

* 11058027 G VIKASRAJ  [JRF]

* 11058028 GUNDLA JYOTHI

* 11058036 KISHAN KHATRI

* 11058053 PRAJAKTA DATTAKUMAR DANGE
21058003 AJAY ATWAL

* 21058005 ANKITA GAUTAM

* 21058018 MUNESH KUMAR

* 22058012 GOPAL MISTRY  [JRF]

* 22058020 PAPPU NASKAR
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10 * 22058033 SNEHANKUR BISWAS
11 * 24058010 DIVYA VIJAYAKUMAR
12 * 30058011 VICKY RAJ MADDALA
13 *x 11058017 BANOTH SISINDRI
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21058027
25058013
30058004
11058002
11058004
11058005
11058008
11058012
11058015
11058023
11058025
11058029
11058035
11058039
11058047
11058048
11058054
11058055
11058058
11058059
11058062
11058071
11058072
21058014
21058017
21058019
21058023
21058030
22058017
22058021
22058035
23058002
23058003
23058007
23058008
23058011
23058013
24058013
24058015
24058020
24058021
24058023
25058003
25058008
25058014

ROHIT KUMAR MEENA
PRIYAM RABHA

GUGULOTH CHANTI

A SHARON SMILEY

AKKIM POORNA CHANDRIKA
AMAR NAYAK

ANUSHA KACHU  [JRF]
ARUNKARTHIHEYAN THIYAGARAJAN
BANKA RAJU

DHARAN D

DIVYASRI VANGALA
JAKKULA RAMESH

KAVALI ANJANEYULU
KUNCHALA SIVA KUMAR
MOUNIKA MOUNIKA NELLUTLA
MUDRABOINA MALLESH
PRANAYALAHARI ATTHI
PRAVEEN KUMAR THUMMALA
PURUSHOTHAMAN M
RAJALAKSHMI K

SALIVOJU VENKATESHWARLU
SURYAPRAKASH KANDI
SUSHMA SUDHEER

MAHESH KUMAR

MOHD SHOAIB

MUZAMMIL AKTHAR
PRIYALAXMI SAHU

TANUJA

MOU GORAI

PRANAY GHOSH

SOUMALYA KUNDU

AKASH KUMAR SHARMA
AMARENDRA SENAPATI
BIKRAM KESHARI BEHERA
DEBASMITA SAHOO

NILAM MOHARANA

RAJESH NAHAKA

KARTHIKA PRIYADARSINI
KEERTHI K

SARATH MOHAN

SREE LUCKSHMI S.M
SUSMITHA BOSE

BEDANTA KUMAR DEKA
JOSEPH SOREN

RAJASHREE BHUYAN
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25058017
27058002
27058010
27058016
27058020
27058021
28058001
29058006
30058009
11058024
21058013
21058015
22058023
22058028
22058040
25058002
25058011
25058016
11058019
11058049
11058057
11058067
21058004
21058006
21058011
21058025
22058002
22058003
22058006
22058007
22058008
22058022
22058025
22058026
22058034
22058036
22058037
22058038
22058039
22058041
22058044
23058004
23058005
23058015
23058018

UNNATI BORA

AHMED LAFEEF EN
HAMNA FATHIMA

NIHAL MUHAMMED HABEEB
SUHAIL MOHAMED
SURABHIR S

ABHISHEK THAKUR
SHOBHIT RASTOGI

VEMA VENKATA RAMESH
DILEEP KUMAR UPADHYAY
LAVEENA PURSHARTHI
MOHAMMAD MOTAQID KHAN
PRINCY PRIYA

SAYAN DAS

SUBHADIP SANTRA
ARUPJYOTI PATHAK
NISHANT BHARALI
SURENDRA KUMAR GOUR
BHAGYAR

NIDHI BUU V

PRUTHWIN P B

SONACP

AMAAN KHAN

ANKUR CHHABRA

GAZI JUNAID

RAJAN MISHRA
ANINDITA GUPTA
ANISHA HAZRA

AVUIT GHOSH

BIDISHA BAG

BIJITA BOSE
PREMABRATA MANNA
SAMARPAN DUTTA
SAMPRITI ROY

SOMDEEP DEY

SOUMYA SARKAR
SOUMYODIP BANDYOPADHYAY
SOUVIK SARKAR

SOVAN DHABAL
SUBHANKAR GOPE
SWAPNADEEP GOSWAMI
ANSHUMAN DAS

ARPITA TRIPATHY
SARTHAK MISHRA
SHWETASWINI DAS



106 23058020 SOUMYASHREE DAS ADHIKARI

107 24058005 ANJALIPM

108 24058016 LEKSHMISM

109 25058005 GAURI SHARMA

110 25058010 L SAGAR SINGHA

111 27058001 ABHUITH SHARMA
112 27058004 ANOOP KRISHNA

113 27058011 HARSHA SREEKUMAR
114 27058015 NEETHU M

115 27058018 SNEHA BOBY

116 27058019 SNEHA SURESH

117 29058001 AKASH SAXENA

118 29058005 PIYUSH PANDEY

119 30058006 RAVITHEJA KANDALAM

Note: The marks secured in Entrance Examination or the weightage score of JRF, whichever is
higher will be considered for preparing the merit list in case of JRF qualified candidates shortlisted
above based on their performance in the Entrance Examinations.

B. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on JRF qualification only: -

The following candidates are also conditionally shortlisted for interview on the basis of their claim
of JRF qualification. The candidates must produce at the time of interview, evidence of their
having qualified in the UGC/CISR NET for JRF, without which they will not be permitted to
appear for the interview. Therefore, the candidates those who could not qualify in the NET for JRF
need not attend the interview though their names figure in the list.

o 11058006 ANIJINEYA K
o 11058080 VANLALRINFELA
3 #oEx 11058037 KONKI POOOJA

*=SC, ** = ST, #=0OBC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD

Information and Instructions for Candidates attending the Interviews: -

1. Checklist of Documents for Interview: Candidates reporting for Interviews are instructed to
bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
1. 10th Certificate
it.  12th Certificate
iii.  Bachelor Degree Certificate
iv. Bachelor degree Marks Memo
v. PG Degree Certificate
vi. PG degree Marks Memo
vii. UGC/CSIR/DBT/ICMR NET-JRF validity Certificate (applicable to candidates
selected under JRF category)
viii. Recent passport size photo
ix. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
x. Category Certificate — SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for
candidates applying under reserved categories.



The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show
the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of
their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will
be summarily rejected.

Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category
are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Government of India format issued on or
after 1% April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/fOBCCERT.pdf')

Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should
submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1% April 2022. (Format available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf")

The Category mentioned in the Online application form will be final. Request for change in
Category will not be accepted under any circumstances.

Candidates are required to bring their original certificates as in the checklist of UOH_PHD

application form for verification at the time of interview and admission. They will attend the
interview at their own cost.

Controller of Examinations


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf

