

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/82

University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 01-December-2022

NOTIFICATION (Interview for admission to Ph.D. - Physics)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Nov, 2022, the following candidates are called for interview for admission to **Ph.D. - Physics**

The interview will be held tentatively between $8^{th} - 12^{th}$ December, 2022. The detailed schedule of interview and mode of conduct of the interview will be communicated by the concerned School/Department Office. Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of the weightages for different parameters as published in the prospectus.

Candidates may check their emails as provided in the UoH Application for information and schedule of Interviews. List of candidates shortlisted for admission based on their combined performance in the Written test and interview will be published on the website on 27th December 2022.

For any queries regarding the interviews you may contact [deansp@uohyd.ac.in]. If a candidate is unable to join the interview for a valid reason, s/he may inform the Head/Dean of the Academic Unit at deansp@uohyd.ac.in, in advance. The academic unit will consider rescheduling the interview within the dates announced for the interview.

A. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on their performance in the Entrance Examination: -

SNO		HTNO	NAME
1	*	11058027	G VIKAS RAJ [JRF]
2	*	11058028	GUNDLA JYOTHI
3	*	11058036	KISHAN KHATRI
4	*	11058053	PRAJAKTA DATTAKUMAR DANGE
5	*	21058003	AJAY ATWAL
6	*	21058005	ANKITA GAUTAM
7	*	21058018	MUNESH KUMAR
8	*	22058012	GOPAL MISTRY [JRF]
9	*	22058020	PAPPU NASKAR
10	*	22058033	SNEHANKUR BISWAS
11	*	24058010	DIVYA VIJAYAKUMAR
12	*	30058011	VICKY RAJ MADDALA
13	**	11058017	BANOTH SISINDRI
14	**	11058026	ESLAVATH RAVI
15	**	21058020	PHAMEI RUMTHAO

16	**	21058027	ROHIT KUMAR MEENA
17	**	25058013	PRIYAM RABHA
18	**	30058004	GUGULOTH CHANTI
19	#	11058002	A SHARON SMILEY
20	#	11058004	AKKIM POORNA CHANDRIKA
21	#	11058005	AMAR NAYAK
22	#	11058008	ANUSHA KACHU [JRF]
23	#	11058012	ARUNKARTHIHEYAN THIYAGARAJAN
24	#	11058015	BANKA RAJU
25	#	11058023	DHARAN D
26	#	11058025	DIVYASRI VANGALA
27	#	11058029	JAKKULA RAMESH
28	#	11058035	KAVALI ANJANEYULU
29	#	11058039	KUNCHALA SIVA KUMAR
30	#	11058047	MOUNIKA MOUNIKA NELLUTLA
31	#	11058048	MUDRABOINA MALLESH
32	#	11058054	PRANAYALAHARI ATTHI
33	#	11058055	PRAVEEN KUMAR THUMMALA
34	#	11058058	PURUSHOTHAMAN M
35	#	11058059	rajalakshmi k
36	#	11058062	SALIVOJU VENKATESHWARLU
37	#	11058071	SURYAPRAKASH KANDI
38	#	11058072	SUSHMA SUDHEER
39	#	21058014	MAHESH KUMAR
40	#	21058017	MOHD SHOAIB
41	#	21058019	MUZAMMIL AKTHAR
42	#	21058023	PRIYALAXMI SAHU
43	#	21058030	TANUJA
44	#	22058017	MOU GORAI
45	#	22058021	PRANAY GHOSH
46	#	22058035	SOUMALYA KUNDU
47	#	23058002	AKASH KUMAR SHARMA
48	#	23058003	AMARENDRA SENAPATI
49	#	23058007	BIKRAM KESHARI BEHERA
50	#	23058008	DEBASMITA SAHOO
51	#	23058011	NILAM MOHARANA
52	#	23058013	RAJESH NAHAKA
53	#	24058013	KARTHIKA PRIYADARSINI
54	#	24058015	KEERTHI K
55	#	24058020	SARATH MOHAN
56	#	24058021	SREE LUCKSHMI S.M
57	#	24058023	SUSMITHA BOSE
58	#	25058003	BEDANTA KUMAR DEKA
59	#	25058008	JOSEPH SOREN
60	#	25058014	RAJASHREE BHUYAN

61	#	25058017	UNNATI BORA
62	#	27058002	
63	#	27058010	
64	#	27058016	NIHAL MUHAMMED HABEEB
65	#	27058020	SUHAIL MOHAMED
66	#	27058021	SURABHI R S
67	#	28058001	ABHISHEK THAKUR
68	#	29058006	SHOBHIT RASTOGI
69	#	30058009	VEMA VENKATA RAMESH
70	@	11058024	DILEEP KUMAR UPADHYAY
71	@	21058013	LAVEENA PURSHARTHI
72	@	21058015	MOHAMMAD MOTAQID KHAN
73	@	22058023	PRINCY PRIYA
74	@	22058028	SAYAN DAS
75	@	22058040	SUBHADIP SANTRA
76	@	25058002	ARUPJYOTI PATHAK
77	@	25058011	NISHANT BHARALI
78	@	25058016	SURENDRA KUMAR GOUR
79		11058019	BHAGYA R
80		11058049	NIDHI BIJU V
81		11058057	PRUTHWIN P B
82		11058067	SONA C P
83		21058004	AMAAN KHAN
84		21058006	ANKUR CHHABRA
85		21058011	GAZI JUNAID
86		21058025	RAJAN MISHRA
87		22058002	ANINDITA GUPTA
88		22058003	ANISHA HAZRA
89		22058006	AVIJIT GHOSH
90		22058007	BIDISHA BAG
91		22058008	BIJITA BOSE
92		22058022	PREMABRATA MANNA
93		22058025	SAMARPAN DUTTA
94		22058026	SAMPRITI ROY
95		22058034	SOMDEEP DEY
96		22058036	SOUMYA SARKAR
97		22058037	SOUMYODIP BANDYOPADHYAY
98		22058038	SOUVIK SARKAR
99		22058039	SOVAN DHABAL
100		22058041	SUBHANKAR GOPE
101		22058044	SWAPNADEEP GOSWAMI
102		23058004	ANSHUMAN DAS
103		23058005	ARPITA TRIPATHY
104		23058015	SARTHAK MISHRA
105		23058018	SHWETASWINI DAS

23058020	SOUMYASHREE DAS ADHIKARI
24058005	ANJALI P M
24058016	LEKSHMI S M
25058005	GAURI SHARMA
25058010	L SAGAR SINGHA
27058001	ABHIJITH SHARMA
27058004	ANOOP KRISHNA
27058011	HARSHA SREEKUMAR
27058015	NEETHU M
27058018	SNEHA BOBY
27058019	SNEHA SURESH
29058001	AKASH SAXENA
29058005	PIYUSH PANDEY
30058006	RAVITHEJA KANDALAM
	24058005 24058016 25058005 25058010 27058001 27058004 27058015 27058015 27058019 29058001 29058005

Note: The marks secured in Entrance Examination or the weightage score of JRF, whichever is higher will be considered for preparing the merit list in case of JRF qualified candidates shortlisted above based on their performance in the Entrance Examinations.

B. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on JRF qualification only: -

The following candidates are also conditionally shortlisted for interview on the basis of their claim of JRF qualification. The candidates must produce at the time of interview, evidence of their having qualified in the UGC/CISR NET for JRF, without which they will not be permitted to appear for the interview. Therefore, the candidates those who could not qualify in the NET for JRF need not attend the interview though their names figure in the list.

```
1 ** 11058006 ANJINEYA K
2 ** 11058080 VANLALRINFELA
3 # *** 11058037 KONKI POOOJA
```

```
*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD
```

Information and Instructions for Candidates attending the Interviews: -

- 1. Checklist of Documents for Interview: Candidates reporting for Interviews are instructed to bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
 - i. 10th Certificate
 - ii. 12th Certificate
 - iii. Bachelor Degree Certificate
 - iv. Bachelor degree Marks Memo
 - v. PG Degree Certificate
 - vi. PG degree Marks Memo
 - vii. UGC/CSIR/DBT/ICMR NET-JRF validity Certificate (applicable to candidates selected under JRF category)
 - viii. Recent passport size photo
 - ix. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
 - x. Category Certificate SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily rejected.

- **2. Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates:** Candidates applying under OBC category are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Government of India format issued on or after 1st April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf)
- **3. Specific instruction for EWS candidates:** Candidates applying under EWS category should submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1st April 2022. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf)
- **4.** The Category mentioned in the Online application form will be final. Request for change in Category will not be accepted under any circumstances.
- 5. Candidates are required to bring their original certificates as in the checklist of **UOH_PHD** application form for verification at the time of interview and admission. They will attend the interview at their own cost.

Controller of Examinations